
 

List of participants – Breakout Groups 
Group 1 

Ms Gatoni Ange Merlene Burundi amgatoni@brb.bi 
Mr Dumisani Dlamini Eswatini sddlamini@sra.org.sz 
Ms Sharon Bartocho Kenya chirryshan@gmail.com 
Ms LILIAN MWANGI Kenya lmwangi.kamau@gmail.com 
Ms Mookho Diaho Lesotho m.diaho@lra.org.ls 
Mr Silamakan Kante Mali skante@oclei.ml 
Ms Soumia Boujtat Morocco so.boujtat@tax.gov.ma 
Ms Kellen Murerwa Rwanda murerwa1981@gmail.com 
Mr Ismaila Kebe Senegal kebeis@yahoo.fr 
Mr Solomon Pyuza Tanzania solomon.christopher@pccb.go.tz 

Group 2 
Ms Sylvie Menthong  Cameroon smenthong3@gmail.com 
Ms Lencane Dlamini Eswatini ledlamini@sra.org.sz 
Ms Nonkululeko Ndlangamandla Eswatini nndlangamandla@sra.org.sz 
Mr Umar Tiani Salifu Ghana umasal10@yahoo.com 
Mr Joseph Makori Kenya joemakori@Hotmail.com 
Ms Emily Ndwiga Kenya emily.ndwiga@kra.go.ke 
Ms Karabo Moremoholo Lesotho k.moremoholo@lra.org.ls 
Mr Andrew Mulauzi Malawi andrewmulauzi@mra.mw 
Ms Hawaly Kone Mali awalyk@yahoo.fr 
Mr Mohammud Nooranee Ahmud Peerbocus Mauritius mpeerbocus@icac.mu 
Mr Abubakar Ibrahim Nigeria aibrahim@nfiu.gov.ng 

Group 3 
Mr Gilbert Christian onana nkudu Cameroon onana_nkudu@yahoo.com 
Ms Rabiatu Seidu Ghana rabia333666@gmail.com 
Ms Rosslyne Carol Murugi Kenya rmurugi@integrity.go.ke 
Ms Judith Sila Kenya judysila@gmail.com 
Ms Mariam Bocoum Bathily Mali mbocoum@oclei.ml 
Mr Musa Abdullahi Agaie Nigeria musa.agaie@firs.gov.ng 
Mr Farhan Mohamed Somalia farhaanxm@agosomalia.so 
Mr Julius Bernard Bazira Tanzania julius.bazira@pccb.go.tz 
Mr Andrew Kiiza Odwedo Uganda aokiiza@gmail.com 

Group 4 
Mr Libère Nduwimana Burundi lnduwimana@brb.bi 
Ms Chantal Bodet-Kassia Cote d’Ivoire c.bodet@centif.ci 
Ms Lindeni Nkosingiphile Simelane Eswatini lsimelane@sra.org.sz 
Ms Hawa Yeboah Ghana hawa.yeboah@gra.gov.gh 
Ms Elina Mwaighonda Kenya emrari@aca.go.ke 
Mr Khama Banda Malawi khamabanda@mra.mw 
Mr Badji Coulibaly Mali bcoulibaly@oclei.ml 
Ms Asma Edaoudi Morocco edaoudiasma@gmail.com 
Mr Muhammad Usman Nigeria mb.usman@firs.gov.ng 
Mr Deogratias Masyenene Tanzania masyenene@yandex.com 

 


